

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville By-law Number 2024-

A by-law to appoint Rebecca Medeiros as Acting Deputy Treasurer for the Town of Orangeville

Whereas Section 286 (2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, states that a municipality may appoint deputy treasurers who shall have all the powers and duties of the treasurer;

Be it therefore enacted by the municipal Council of The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville as follows:

1. That Rebecca Medeiros is hereby appointed Acting Deputy Treasurer for The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville September 23, 2024.

Read three times and finally passed this 23rd day of September, 2024.

Lisa Post, Mayor
Jordyn Lavecchia-Smith, Deputy Clerk